Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

Amendment of Schedule 2 to the 2019 Regulations

Amendments relating to Regulation (EU) No 1062/2014 ("the Review Regulation")

71. In paragraph 234 (amendment of Article 22 of the Review Regulation), in the new Article 22 which that paragraph substitutes—

- (a) in new paragraph 1, at the end, for "Article 89(8)" substitute "Article 89(7)";
- (b) in new paragraph 3—
 - (i) for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Great Britain";
 - (ii) for "paragraph 10" substitute "paragraph 8";
 - (iii) at the end, for "paragraphs 4 to 8" substitute "paragraphs 4 to 6";
- (c) omit new paragraph 4(d) (and the semicolon which precedes it);
- (d) omit new paragraphs 7 and 8;
- (e) re-number paragraphs 9 and 10 as 7 and 8 respectively
- (f) in the paragraph renumbered as paragraph 7 (previously paragraph 9)—
 - (i) for "grants the derogation" substitute "exercises the derogation";
 - (ii) in the second place it occurs, for "Devolved Authorities" substitute "Devolved Authority".